Interfaz Háptica Tipo Guante Con Realimentación
Vibratoria
ANEXOS
Mónica Rocío Díaz Tribaldos
José Manuel Escobar Ocampo
Director: PhD Oscar Andrés Vivas Albán
Universidad del Cauca
Facultad de Ingeniería Electrónica y Telecomunicaciones

45˚ Bend (increased resistance)
90˚ Bend (resistance increased further)
How to Order - Stock Flex Sensor
253
Resistance
253 = 25K Ohms
L
Model
L = Linear
FS
Series
FS = Flex Sensor
Active Length
0055 = 55.37mm
0055 ST
Connectors
ST = Solder Tab
PART LENGTH
73.66 [2.900]
ACTIVE LENGTH
55.37 [2.180]
6.35 [0.250]
Special Edition LengthSpecial Edition Length
spectrasymbol.com (888) 795-2283Page 2
Schematics
Following are notes from the ITP Flex Sensor Workshop
"The impedance buffer in the [Basic Flex Sensor Circuit] (above) is a single sided operational amplifier, used with these
sensors because the low bias current of the op amp reduces errer due to source impedance of the flex sensor as
voltage divider. Suggested op amps are the LM358 or LM324."
"You can also test your flex sensor using the simplest circut, and skip the op amp."
"Adjustable Buffer - a potentiometer can be added to the
circuit to adjust the sensitivity range."
"Variable Deflection Threshold Switch - an op amp is used
and outputs either high or low depending on the voltage of the
inverting input. In this way you can use the flex sensor as a
switch without going through a microcontroller."
"Resistance to Voltage Converter - use the sensor as the
input of a resistance to voltage converter using a dual sided
supply op-amp. A negative reference voltage will give a positive
output. Should be used in situations when you want output at a
low degree of bending."
HOJAS DE DATOS
VIBRADOR
Specification Value
Tel:	+44 (0) 1932 252482
Fax:	+44 (0) 1932 325353
Email:	sales@precisionmicrodrives.com
Copyright © 2008 Precision Microdrives Limited. Registered in England and Wales No. 5114621. Registered Office: Unit 23, Cannon Wharf, 35 Evelyn Street, London, SE8 5RT, UK. VAT Registered: GB 900 1238 84
310-101
10mm Shaftless Vibration Motor
3.4mm Button Type
Voltage [V] 3
Frame Diameter [mm] 10
Body Length [mm] 3.4
Weight [g] 1.2
Voltage Range [V] 2.5~3.8
Rated Speed [rpm] 12000
Rated Current [mA] 75
Start Voltage [V] 2.3
Start Current [mA] 85
Terminal Resistance [Ohm] 75
Vibration Amplitude [G] 0.8
ANEXO B
CONEXIÓN VIRTUALTOUCH
1. DIAGRAMA DE CONEXIÓN DE VIRTUALTOUCH
La conexión de Arduino consta de tres partes, la conexión de los flex sensor a las
entradas analógicas de Arduino, la conexión de los vibradores a las salidas PWM de
Arduino, especificado en la Figura 1, y finalmente la conexión de la tarjeta Arduino
vía USB al computador, todo esto se encuentra especificado en la Figura 2.
Figura 1. Diagrama de las conexiones de Arduino.
Figura 2. Conexión VirtualTouch a computador.
ANEXO C